NOTICE FOR SALE OF VEHICLE – DL 3CBM 1985 Maruti Suzuki (SX 4)

Sealed Tender is invited for sale of DL 3CBM 1985 Maruti Suzuki (SX 4) on "**As - is – where - is basis**" as per the details given below:-

Registration No. : DL 3CBM 1985

Maruti Suzuki (SX 4), 2009 make

Chassis No. : MA3EFJC1500150517

The tender form is available on NIFT's website <u>www.nift.ac.in/delhi</u> which may be downloaded. Detailed tender form may also be obtained from the NIFT, Room No – 110, Scrape and Disposal Unit, Building Department, Delhi Campus, National Institute of Fashion Technology, Near Gulmohar Park, Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 110016 from 28.05.2019 onwards. (Monday to Friday between 10.00 am to 5.00 pm)

Last date of submission of Tender	:	17.06.2019 upto 03: 00 PM
Date & time of opening of Tender	:	17.06.2019 at 03: 30 PM

Assistant Director - Bldg

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY NEAR GULMOHAR PARK,HAUZ KHAS – NEW DELHI

TENDER NOTICE SALE OF VEHICLE – DL 3CBM 1985 Maruti Suzuki (SX 4)

Instructions and Terms & condition

- 1. The tender should be submitted in sealed cover.
- The vehicle is offered for disposal on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". No claim for repair/maintenance etc will be entertained by NIFT.
- 3. The bidder may inspect the said vehicles from 28.05.2019 to 17.06.2019 between working days 10.00 AM to 3.00 PM. In this regard the Assistant Director, Buildings can be contacted. No Complaint whatsoever will be entertained after the tender is submitted on or before or after the vehicle is taken away. No request for inspection after submission of tender will be accepted.
- 4. The sealed tenders must be superscribed with "Tender for Purchase Of Vehicle DL 3CBM 1985 Maruti Suzuki (SX 4)" and addressed to NIFT, Delhi Campus along with the EMD of Rs. 5000/-(Five thousand only) should reach on or before 17.06.2019 by 3.00 p.m. through Indian post or to be submitted/ dropped in the tender box kept at NIFT, Delhi Campus, First floor, near lift.
- 5. The tender will be opened on 17.06.2019 at 3.30 PM in the presence of bidders, if any. No tenders either by post or in hand will be received after that time and date specified above.
- 6. The offers given in the valid tenders received on due date and time and accompanied by the required amount of earnest money will only be considered.
- 7. The tender form must accompany the earnest money of Rs. 5000/-(Rupees Five thousand only) by demand draft in favour of NIFT, New Delhi. The tender form submitted without earnest money deposit will not be considered and will be treated as cancelled. The earnest money deposit of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 30 days after finalization of the award to successful bidder.
- 8. The entire set of documents should be submitted and no portion should be deleted/ detached from the tender documents.
- 9. The bidder must attach photocopy of ID proof and address proof.
- 10. Late/delayed & tender received without EMD shall not be accepted at all and will be treated as cancelled.
- 11. Postal delays will not be accepted as an excuse for late submission of tender.
- 12. In the event of acceptance of tender, the successful bidder will be required to deposit full amount in shape of DD in favour of NIFT, New Delhi with in 7days from the issue of sale order, failing which the sale order shall be cancelled and EMD will be forfeited accordingly.

- 13. The vehicle will be delivered/ handed over by NIFT only after the receipt of full payment in the form of Demand Draft in favour of NIFT, New Delhi.
- 14. The purchaser shall be bound to remove the vehicle from NIFT within 03 days after full and final payment. After the period 03 days, the ground rent of Rs. 300/- per day will be charged. The gate pass will be given to take away the vehicle from NIFT after payment of ground rent.
- 15. The person authorized by bidder will be allowed to take the delivery. The bidders are required to produce any of the document as documentary evidence for proof of their address and identity.
- 16. The address given in the tender shall be deemed to be bidders address and correspondence sent on that address shall be considered to have been delivered to the bidder. No claim will be entertained for the reason of forfeiture of the sum deposited in case the correspondence is received back undelivered.
- 17. Once the release order issued, this office will not be responsible either for safe custody or for any loss or damage to the subject vehicle.
- 18. The highest bid once accepted is not transferable to anyone. In case the bidder is a company, the name of the company should be indicated as the bidder. In such cases the person appearing for the company should have the authorization letter in a proper format issued from a competent authority of the company. Request to change the name of the bidder in the tender after submission of the tender will not be entertained.
- 19. The scheduled day for opening the sealed tenders, if declared to be holiday due to any unforeseen reason, the same will be opened on the next immediate working day at 3.30 :PM.
- 20. The bidders should quote the amount for purchase of the vehicle both in words and in figures, if there is any difference between the amount given in figures and that of in words, the rate quoted in words alone will be taken in to account and accepted on record.
- 21. Only the highest bid amount in and above the minimum reserve price will be accepted.
- 22. If the highest bidder does not accept the offer of sale of vehicle for any reason whatsoever it may be and withdraws from the bidding, the EMD deposited by such bidder will be forfeited.
- 23. Tax and duties that may be levied by Government will be bourne by the bidder.
- 24. All Diesel/tow away charges, if needed shall be borne by the purchaser.
- 25. The NIFT reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons. The NIFT also reserves the right to withdraw the said vehicle from the tender/auction without assigning any reasons thereof. The decision of the NIFT will be final in this regard during the process of this tender-cum sale at any stage.
- 26. I/We have fully understood the conditions of the tender and offer to comply strictly with the said conditions or receipt of letter of acceptance of my/our tender.

National Institute of Fashion Technology Near Gulmohar Park, Hauz Khas, New Delhi

FINANCIAL BID FOR PURCHASE OF VEHICLE – DL 3CBM 1985 Maruti Suzuki (SX 4)

(To be kept in separate sealed envelope superscribed as "Financial Bid for purchase of DL 3CBM 1985 Maruti Suzuki (SX 4)

1.	Name & Address of the Tenderer	
2.	Tenderers Telephone/ Mobile No.	
3.	Bid amount(with GST)	(in figures)
		(in words)

- 4. I/we offer quotations for purchase of said Maruti Suzuki (SX 4) having registration no DL 3CBM 1985 Maruti Suzuki (SX 4)_on 'as is where is basis' as detailed above subject to conditions mentioned in the tender document.
- 5. I/We have fully understood the conditions of the tender document and offer to comply strictly with the said conditions or receipt of letter of acceptance of my/our tender.
- 6. One copy of the invitation to tender and instruction to tenders required here is duly signed in token of my/our acceptance of the conditions mentioned in the tender document.
- 7. A self attested photocopy of ID proof and address proof is attached.
- 8. The tender has been signed by me/us in the capacity of -----